504318967 04/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4365649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HACH LANGE GMBH	02/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HACH COMPANY	
Street Address:	5600 LINDBERGH DRIVE	
City:	LOVELAND	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	50538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15486125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4127418400

Email: assignments@ferencelaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERENCE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Address Line 1: 409 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27441.521	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. FARONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Farone/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=27441-521-Assignment-HachLange-to-HachCompany-EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT 504318967 REEL: 041987 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HACH LANGE GMBH, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Koenigsweg 10D, 14163 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of part of the right, title, and interest in the inventions described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

Title of Application

VIAL AND CAP FOR TURBIDITY STANDARD

Inventors

2 Douglas Ford Royer, Charles C. Johnson, Andreas Golitz,

and Bas de Heij; and

WHEREAS, HACH COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 5600 Lindbergh Drive, Loveland, Colorado 50538 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application, in the United States and elsewhere worldwide, and the inventions described and claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application and the inventions therein contained and described, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in any and all countries on the invention, and any Letters Patent that may be or has been issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and elsewhere, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the rights to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all caused of actions relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and similar authorities to issue all such Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the 8th day of February, 2017.

HACH LANGE GMBH

Signature

KOENELIJA ZGONC

Name

VV of RLD

PATENT

REEL: 041987 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 04/12/2017